TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM350238

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Image Line BVBA		04/30/2015	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: BELGIUM

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Gibson Brands, Inc.	
Street Address:	309 Plus Park Boulevard	
City:	Nashville	
State/Country:	TENNESSEE	
Postal Code:	37217	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3577779	DECKADANCE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4049636231

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 404-228-7439

isteed@bates-bates.com Email:

Joanna E Steed **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 1890 Marietta Blvd., NW Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30318

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	DECKADANCE ASSIGNMENT	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Joanna E. Steed	
SIGNATURE:	/Joanna E. Steed/	
DATE SIGNED:	08/04/2015	

Total Attachments: 2

source=GIBSON - Agreement - DECKADANCE Assignment (executed)#page1.tif source=GIBSON - Agreement - DECKADANCE Assignment (executed)#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 005592 FRAME: 0119

900333230

IP ASSIGNMENT

This IP Assignment ("Agreement"), is by and between Gibson Brands, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Assignee") and Image Line BVBA, a private limited liability company organized under the laws of Belgium ("Assignor").

WHEREAS, Assignee has acquired all right title and interest to the IP listed on Exhibit A (collectively "IP").

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns and transfers to Assignee complete ownership rights to the IP, as more fully set forth below:

- Assignor hereby assigns all right title and interest, including all goodwill and the right to sue for past, present or future damages related to the IP to Assignee.
- 2. Subject to Section 1 above, at no additional charge, Assignor will initiate and facilitate the prompt transfer of the domains and social media accounts listed on the IP Exhibit as required by the domain hosting company(ies) and/or social media providers; this includes but is not limited to sharing password and account information so that Assignee can update the accounts with its new contact information.

In WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Assignment to be signed by a duly authorized officer/representative this 30th day of April, 2015.

Gibson Brands, Inc.
By John Hill
Name Juson Hill
Name Juson Hill
Title_CFO
Image Line BVBA
6
Ву
Name Frank Van Biesen

Title Managing Director

TRADEMARK REEL: 005592 FRAME: 0120

Exhibit A

Domains:

decadance.com deckadance.com deckadanceapp.com deckadancemobile.com

FaceBook Page:

Trademarks

RECORDED: 08/04/2015

DECKADANCE Ser. No. 77442328 Reg. No. 3577779

TRADEMARK REEL: 005592 FRAME: 0121